1 2	AMENDMENT NO. 1 MEASURE C EXTENSION LITTER ABATEMENT PROGRAM CITY OF FRESNO		
3			
4	This Amendment No. 1 to the Litter Abatement Program Agreement is made and entered int		
5	the day of 2020, by and between the City of Fresno (hereinafter "GRANTEE")		
6	and the Fresno County Transportation Authority (hereinafter "AUTHORITY").		
7	RECITALS		
8			
9	WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement for a Pilot Litter Abatement Program		
10	("LAP Agreement") dated August 7, 2019; and		
11 12	WHEREAS, subsequent to approval of the LAP Agreement, GRANTEE advertised and		
13	awarded a Request for Proposals for litter abatement services; and		
14	WHEREAS, the LAP Agreement included a not to exceed amount of \$100,000 in Measure C		
15	funding with a duration of twelve (12) months expiring on August 7, 2020;		
16	WHEREAS, GRANTEE was unable to complete the pilot program within the designated		
17	twelve-month duration, primarily due to the extended period required to award a contract to their		
18	selected litter abatement contractor; and,		
19	WHEREAS, the Parties agree additional time should be allowed for GRANTEE to complete		
20 21	the Pilot Litter Abatement Program, as contemplated in the original LAP Agreement.		
21			
23	NOW THEREFORE the AUTHORITY and CRANTEE some as follows:		
24	NOW, THEREFORE, the AUTHORITY and GRANTEE agree as follows:		
25			
26	<u>TERMS</u>		
27	1. This Amendment No. 1 shall be retroactively effective as of August 7, 2020, and the term		
28	of the Agreement is hereby extended through August 31, 2021.		

The not to exceed amount of \$100,000 will remain unchanged
GRANTEE will work with Caltrans to make any adjustment(s) to the separate agreement between GRANTEE and Caltrans that may be necessary, consistent with GRANTEE's obligations under the LAP Agreement, as modified by this Amendment No. 1
All other terms and conditions contained in the LAP Agreement are unaffected by this Amendment No. 1 and shall remain in full force and effect.

1	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed as		
2	of the day and year first above written.		
3			
4	FRESNO COUNTY	GRANTEE,	
5	TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY	CITY OF FRESNO	
6	BY:	BY:	
7	ERNEST "BUDDY" MENDES		
	TITLE: CHAIRMAN	TITLE:	
8	FEDERAL I.D. NO. 77-0159920		
9	REVIEWED AND RECOMMENDED	APPROVED AS TO FORM	
10	FOR APPROVAL		
11	BY	BY:	
12	MIKE LEONARDO		
13	EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR FRESNO COUNTY TRANSPORTATION		
14	AUTHORITY		
15			
16	APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM DANIEL C. CEDERBORG COUNTY COUNSEL		
17			
18	BY:		
19	Michael E. Rowe, Principal Deputy County Counsel		
20			
21	APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING FORM		
22	OSCAR J. GARCIA, C.P.A. AUDITOR-CONTROLLER/		
23	TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR		
24	BY:		
25			
26			
27			
28			
-			
	Page 3 of	3	